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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric
Company (U902E) for Authority to Partially
Fill the Local Capacity Requirement Need Application 14-07-009
Identified in D.14-03-004 and Enter into a (Filed July 21, 2014)
Purchase Power Tolling Agreement with
Carlsbad Energy Center, LLC.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for A.14-07-009.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail
address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated March 6, 2015, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ELIZABETH A. KISS
Elizabeth A. Kiss
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Jamie L. Mauldin

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO, PC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 589-1660

jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com

For: California Unions for Reliable Energy

Stephen J. Keene

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH, P.C.
915 L STREET, STE. 1270

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(619) 339-0266

keene@braunlegal.com

For: Imperial Irrigation District (IID)

Jordan Pinjuv

Counsel

CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 351-4429

jpinjuv@caiso.com

For: California Independent System Operator

Michael E. Boyd
President

CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC.

5439 SOQUEL DRIVE

SOQUEL CA 95073

(408) 891-9677

michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net

For: Californians for Renewable Energy, Inc. (CARE)

April Rose Sommer

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
351 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 600
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 436-9682 X315
ASommer@BiologicalDiversity.org

For: Center for Biological Diversity

Shana Lazerow

Attorney

COMMUNITIES FOR A BETTER ENVIRONMENT
1904 FRANKLIN ST., STE. 600

OAKLAND CA 94612

A1407009 LIST

Steven F. Greenwald

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6500
SteveGreenwald@dwt.com

For: Capital Power Corporation

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

21700 OXNARD ST., STE. 1030
WOODLAND HILLS CA 91367
(818) 961-3001
douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Western Power Trading Forum

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

21700 OXNARD STREET, SUITE 1030
WOODLAND HILLS CA 91367

(818) 961-3001
douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets (AReM) / Direct Access

Customer Coalition (DACC)

Brian Cragg

Attorney

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com

For: Independent Energy Producers Association

Laurence G. Chaset

Counsel

KEYES FOX & WIEDMAN, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 94612

(510) 314-8386
Ichaset@keyesandfox.com

For: World Business Academy
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(510) 302-0430 X18
slazerow@cbecal.org
For: California Environmental Justice Alliance

Andrew Kingsdale

Attorney

LAW OFFICE OF ANDREW S. KINGSDALE
1963 MCALLISTER STREET, SUITE 7

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94115

(215) 870-5397

andrew@kingsdale-law.com

For: Helping Hand Tools (2HT) and Rob Simpson

Megan M. Myers

LAW OFFICES OF SARA STECK MYERS

122 - 28TH AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 994-1616

MeganMMyers@yahoo.com

For: Center for Energy Efficiency and Renewable Technologies
(CEERT)

Diana L. Lee

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4342
dil@cpuc.ca.gov

For: ORA

F. Jackson Stoddard

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30THE FL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7548

jstoddard@manatt.com

For: Pio Pico Energy Center

John W. Leslie, Esq

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 699-2536
JLeslie@McKennaLong.com

For: Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Steven C. Nelson

Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ12

SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017

(619) 699-5136
SNelson@semprautilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Matthew Vespa

Sr. Attorney

SIERRA CLUB

85 SECOND ST,, 2ND FL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 977-5753
matt.vespa@SierraClub.org
For: Sierra Club

Marcel Hawiger

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK

785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X311

marcel@turn.org

For: The Utility Regorm Network (TURN)

Lisa A. Cottle

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

101 CALIFORNIA ST., 35TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-5840
(415) 591-1579

Icottle@winston.com

For: Carlsbad Energy Center, LLC
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David Peck

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-1213
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Kelly Fuller

Executive Director

PROTECT OUR COMMUNITIES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 659-5133

kelly@kellyfuller.net

For: Protect Our Communities (POC)

Michele Kito

Energy

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-2197

mkl@cpuc.ca.gov

David B. Peck

CPUC

ELECTRICITY PRICING & CUSTOMER PROGRAM
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-1213

dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

Eric Dupre

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-1458
eric.dupre@cpuc.ca.gov

Matt Miley

Legal Division

RM. 5135

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3066
mm2@cpuc.ca.gov

Marcelo Poirier

Executive Division

RM. 5025

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2913
mpo@cpuc.ca.gov

A1407009 LIST

DBP@cpuc.ca.gov

Lily Chow

Regulatory Analyst

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-2575

lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov

Hallie Yacknin

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1675

hsy@cpuc.ca.gov

Brian lui

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1349
bll@cpuc.ca.gov
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David Marcus

ADAMS BROADWELL & JOSEPH
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 528-0728
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net

Marc D. Joseph

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 589-1660
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH, P.C.
915 L STREET, STE. 1270

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 682-9702

blaising@braunlegal.com
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Nika Rogers

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4101

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1529
nlr@cpuc.ca.gov

For: ORA

Yuliya Shmidt

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2719
ys2@cpuc.ca.gov

Douglas M. Grandy

CALIFORNIA ONSITE GENERATION
1220 MACAULAY CIR.
CARMICHAEL CA 95608

(916) 871-2432
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com

Robert Sarvey

CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC.

501 W. GRANTLINE RD.
TRACY CA 95376

(209) 835-7162
sarveybob@aol.com

Matthew Barmack

Dir. - Calpine Corporaton
CALPINE CORPORATION
4160 DUBLIN BLVD., SUITE 100
DUBLIN CA 94568

(925) 557-2267
BarmackM@calpine.com

Ryan Hulett

Dir - Busines Development

CAPITAL POWER CORPORATION
9255 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE,, STE. 900
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(858) 997-1231
RHulett@CapitalPower.com

Allan J. Thompson
CARLSBAD REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

A1407009 LIST

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST. SUITE 303
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

(415) 963-4439

cem@newsdata.com

Legal Department
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 608-7182
e-recipient@caiso.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Patrick Ferguson

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6500
PatrickFerguson@dwt.com

Takeshi Fujikawa

DIAMOND GENERATING COPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
t.fujikawa@dgc-us.com

Bo Buchynsky

DIAMOND GENERATING CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com

David Hicks

DIAMOND GENERATING CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
d.hicks@dgc-us.com

Paula Zagrecki
DIAMOND GENERATING CORPORATION
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21 C ORINDA WAY, NO. 314
ORINDA CA 94563

(925) 258-9962
allanori@comcast.net

For: City of Carlsbad

Samuel Golding

President

COMMUNITY CHOICE PARTNERS, INC.
58 MIRABEL AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

(415) 404-5283
golding@communitychoicepartners.com

Tam Hunt

COMMUNITY RENEWABLES SOLUTIONS, LLC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(805) 214-6150
tam@communityrenewables.biz

William Rostov

Staff Attorney
EARTHJUSTICE

50 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 217-2000
wrostov@earthjustice.org

For: Sierra Club

Andrew Brown

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 447-2166

abb@eslawfirm.com

Douglas K. Kerner

Attorney At Law

ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

dkk@eslawfirm.com

For: Wellhead Electric Company

A1407009 LIST

EMAIL ONLY
EMAL ONLY CA 00000
p-zagrecki@dgc-us.com

Rosiceli Villarreal
EARTHJUSTICE

50 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 217-2000
rvillarreal@earthjustice.org

Tamara Zakim
EARTHJUSTICE

50 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 217-2000
tzakim@earthjustice.org

David L. Huard
Attorney
MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-3736
(415) 291-7430
DHuard@manatt.com

Jeremy Waen

Regulatory Analyst

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 464-6027
jwaen@mceCleanEnergy.org

Mce Regulatory

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org

Sarah Keane

Attorney
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP
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Udi Helman

HELMAN ANALYTICS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Udi@HelmanAnalytics.com

Steven Kelly
Policy Director

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSCIATION

1215 K STREET, STE. 900
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 448-9499
steven@iepa.com

Rachel Gold

Policy Director

LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 629-1024
Rachel@LargeScaleSolar.org

Sara Steck Myers

Attorney At Law

LAW OFFICES OF SARA STECK MYERS
122 28TH AVE.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 387-1904

ssmyers@att.net

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Charles R. Middlekauff

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-6971

CRMd@pge.com

Chris Smith

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

A1407009 LIST

3 EMBARCADERO CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 442-1000
Sarah.Keane@MorganLewis.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Brian Theaker

Dir - Regulatory Affairs

NRG WEST

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(530) 295-3305
Brian.Theaker@NRGenergy.com

Diane Fellman

Vp - Regulatory & Government Affairs
NRG WEST REGION

100 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 650

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-4505

(415) 627-1651

Diane.Fellman@nrg.com

Marcie Milner

SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (U.S.), LP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 526-2106

Marcie.Milner@shell.com

Carol Schmid-Frazee

Attorney At Law

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1337

carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com

Morgan Lee
News Reporter
U-T SAN DIEGO
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(415) 973-2130
C5SE@pge.com

George Zahariudakis

Integrated Generation Portfolio

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2079

GXZ5@pge.com

Sue Mara

Consultant

RTO ADVISORS, LLC

164 SPRINGDALE WAY
REDWOOD CITY CA 94062
(415) 902-4108
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1852
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

Despina Niehaus

Regulatory Case Mgr.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1714
DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com

A1407009 LIST

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(619) 293-1251
morgan.lee@utsandiego.com

Douglas Davie

Vice President

WELLHEAD ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(916) 447-5171

ddavie@wellhead.com

Noelle R. Formosa

Attorney

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
101 CALIFORNIA STREET
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 591-6811
NFormosa@winston.com

Kevin Woodruff

WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES
1100 K STREET, SUITE 204
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-4877
kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com

Jerry B. Brown, Ph.D

Director - Safe Energy Project

WORLD BUSINESS ACADEMY

2020 ALAMEDA PADRE SERRA, STE. 135
SANTA BARBARA CA 93103

(805) 892-4600

jbbrown@gate.net



